
P:\Administration\Contracts\Contracts\Rail\Salinas Rail Extension\Utility Relocations\SD\Salinas-TAMC Storm Drain 
Reimbursement Agreement Amendment #1.docx 

AMENDMENT #1 TO REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
TRANSPORTATION AGENCY FOR MONTEREY COUNTY  

AND 
CITY OF SALINAS  

FOR STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS RELATED TO  
SALINAS INTERMODAL TRANSPORTATION CENTER (ITC) PROJECT 

 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the agreement (hereinafter, “Agreement”) dated 
December 6, 2018, between the Transportation Agency for Monterey County, hereinafter referred 
to as “TAMC,” and the City of Salinas, hereinafter referred to as “City,” is hereby entered into 
between TAMC and City.  
 
 

R E C I T A L S : 
 
A. WHEREAS, the parties had previously entered into an agreement on December 6, 2018; 

and 
 

B. WHEREAS, the original Agreement had a completion date of June 30, 2019; and 
 

C. WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the Agreement as described below; 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:  
 
1. Paragraph III of the Agreement (TERM) shall be amended so that the first sentence of that 

Paragraph reads as follows: 
 
“This agreement shall commence effective December 6, 2018, contingent upon funding 
approval at the California Transportation Commission meeting of December 6, 2018, and 
contingent upon approval at the TAMC Board meeting of December 5, 2018, and remain in 
full force and effect through December 31, 2019, unless sooner terminated as provided 
herein.” 
 

2. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. 
 

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original Agreement. 
  



 

P:\Administration\Contracts\Contracts\Rail\Salinas Rail Extension\Utility Relocations\SD\Salinas-TAMC Storm Drain Reimbursement 
Agreement Amendment #1.docx 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the 
Reimbursement Agreement between TAMC and the City of Salinas. 
 
TRANSPORTATION AGENCY FOR 
MONTEREY COUNTY 

 CITY OF SALINAS 

 
 
By: ____________________________ 
        Debra Hale 
        Executive Director 
 
Date: ______________ 
 

  
 
By: ____________________________ 
        David Jacobs 
        Director of Public Works 
 
Date: _______________ 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By: ______________________ 
       Kathryn Reimann 
       TAMC Counsel 
 
Date: ________________ 

  
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By: ______________________ 
       Christopher Callihan 
       City Attorney 
 
Date: ________________ 

 


